

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED (A Government of India Enterprise) (Welfare & Sports Section)

F.No.25-19/2007-BSNL (CSR)(Pt)

Dated: 25. 5.2009

To,

All the President of BSNL Circle CSR Board.
The Secretary, BSNL Employees Union
The Secretary, AIBSNLEA/SNEA

Sub: Calling of agenda items for the 1st meeting of BSNL CSR Board.

It is proposed to organize the 1st meeting of BSNL CSR Board as early as possible. You are, therefore, requested to send the items/suggestions proposed for inclusion in the agenda alongwith brief note explaining the background and other details. The items/suggestions forwarded to this office should have the approval of the President, Circle CSR Board latest by 30.6.2009 positively.

विनीत अवसेना (Vineet Saxena) D.G.M (WL & Sports)